

PART I	PARTICULARS	Rs Laacs				Previous year ended
		3 months ended & year to date	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended & year to date	Rs Laacs	
		31-Mar-13	31-Dec-12	31-Mar-12	31-Dec-12	
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	
	Income from Operations					
1	a) Net Sales/Income from operations (Net of Excise Duty)	2,556.13	6,703.36	2,679.27	14,986.29	
	b) Other Operating Income	50.02	51.60	37.41	189.35	
	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,606.15	6,754.96	2,716.68	15,175.64	
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of material consumed	2,147.45	2,779.74	1,692.56	8,374.26	
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	19.70	43.21	61.91	266.16	
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	(859.65)	1,167.40	(252.29)	(363.94)	
	(d) Employee benefit expense	561.66	601.63	467.97	2,106.14	
	(e) Depreciation and amortization expense	94.73	86.42	69.44	321.33	
	(f) Other expenses	519.76	512.67	508.21	2,103.45	
	Total Expenses	2,483.65	5,191.07	2,547.80	12,807.40	
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, finance costs and Exceptional Items- (1)-(2)	122.50	1,563.89	168.88	2,368.24	
4	Other Income	97.56	67.69	176.28	361.13	
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional Items- (3)+(4)	220.06	1,631.58	345.16	2,729.37	
6	Finance Costs	0.15	0.71	0.80	4.42	
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items- (5)-(6)	219.91	1,630.87	344.36	2,724.95	
8	Exceptional Items					
9	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	219.91	1,630.87	344.36	2,724.95	
10	Tax Expense - Current year	75.70	532.67	95.40	894.83	
	Tax Expense - Earlier years		(53.64)		(53.64)	
11	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	144.21	1,151.84	248.96	1,883.76	
12	Extra-Ordinary Items (Net of Tax)					
13	Net Profit for the period (11-12)	144.21	1,151.84	248.96	1,883.76	
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	151.02	151.02	151.02	151.02	
15	(Face Value Rs. 10 each)					
16	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves				6,003.74	
	a) Basic & Diluted EPS before extraordinary items (in Rupees)	9.54	76.27	16.49	124.74	
	b) Basic & Diluted EPS after extraordinary items (in Rupees)	9.54	76.27	16.49	124.74	
PART II						
PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding					
	Number of shares	377,552	204,069	377,552		
	Percentage of Shareholding	25.00%	13.51%	25.00%		
2	Promoters and Promoter group shareholding					
	1) Pledged/Encumbered					
	Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL		
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)					
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)					
	2) Non-encumbered					
	Number of Shares	1,132,653	1,132,653	1,306,136	1,132,653	
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	75.00%	75.00%	86.49%	75.00%	

for DISA India Limited
Viraj Naidu
Viraj Naidu
Managing Director

Additional Information :
Order back log as at 31st March 2013 : Rs. 1123 Million

Bangalore
16th May 2013

Notes:
1. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 16.05.2013
2. Previous periods' figures have been regrouped / rearranged where necessary
3. Status of Investors' complaints during the quarter:
Pending at the beginning of 1st Jan 2013: 0
Received during the Quarter: 0
Disposed: 0
Remaining unresolved as on 31st March 2013: 0